503986326 08/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW ROYAL	08/23/2016
JOHN A. MANTHEY	08/23/2016
ALEXANDER MICHAEL DIENER	08/23/2016
LUKE SPRINGER	08/23/2016
AARON JOHNSON	08/24/2016
CHAD BRINCKERHOFF	08/25/2016
TYLER HART	08/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLUMAGEAR, INC.
Street Address:	1752 NORTHWEST MARKET STREET #733
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29565461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: charisses@seedip.com

Correspondent Name:SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLCAddress Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480309.903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

PATENT REEL: 039604 FRAME: 0886

503986326

Total Attachments: 9 source=480309_903_Assignment#page1.tif source=480309_903_Assignment#page2.tif source=480309_903_Assignment#page3.tif source=480309_903_Assignment#page4.tif source=480309_903_Assignment#page5.tif source=480309_903_Assignment#page6.tif source=480309_903_Assignment#page7.tif source=480309_903_Assignment#page8.tif source=480309_903_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039604 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Royal, John A. Manthey, Alexander Michael Diener, Luke Springer, Aaron Johnson, Chad Brinckerhoff and Tyler Hart, having mailing addresses of 1813A 13th Ave, Scattle, WA 98122; 15128 39th Ave NW, Stanwood, WA 98292; 2826 25th Ave W, Scattle, WA 98199; 1433 12th Ave #301, Scattle, WA 98122; 11251 Almota Rd, Colfax, WA 99111; 18869 SE 42th Street, Issaquah, WA 98027; and 6241 29th Ave NE, Scattle, WA 98115, respectively, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE FOR HEADGEAR," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 20, 2016, and assigned Application No. 29/565,461;

WHEREAS, Illumagear, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a mailing address of 1752 Northwest Market Street, #733, Seattle, WA 98107, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

PATENT REEL: 039604 FRAME: 0888 patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

8/23/16

Date

Andrew Royal

State of <u>Washington</u>)

State of <u>Washington</u>)

State of <u>Washington</u>

ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andrew Royal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated
Signature of
Notary Public
Printed Name

My appointment expires

<u>8-23-/6</u> Date	John A. Manthey
State of <u>Washin</u> County of <u>Kins</u>	5 <u>+ 0</u> ss.
I certify that person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that John A. Manthey is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

2/20/20	v alas
Date	Alexander Michael Diener
State of Watty	ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
County of <u>FME</u>	,) ss.
is the person who a	y that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alexander Michael Diene, ppeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this twiedged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes ument.
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My annoinment evoice

8/23/2016	True J
Date /	Luke Springer
State of WASHINGT	<u>0N)</u>
State of <u>WASHINGT</u> County of <u>KING</u>) ss.)
who appeared before me,	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Luke Springer is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

<u>8-24-20</u> Date	16a Aaron Johnson
State of <u>LASHIN</u>	**************************************
person who appeared	that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Aaron Johnson is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My amointment expires

<u>8/25/2016</u> Date	Chad Brinckerhoff
State of Washington County of King	SS.
person who appeared before me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that Chad Brinckerhoff is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointme	ent expires

8/3./2	·16
Date	Tyler Hart
State of <u>Val</u>	hing ha
State of <u>Vas</u>	(inf) ss.
who appeared before	tify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tyler Hart is the persone me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Daied
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

	Illumagear, Inc.	
8/23/16 Date	(Assig	nee
	ANDREW ROYAL PRESIDENT	
	(Assignce Signatory Name, Title)	